2015 Homeless
Survey Results




Gender

Male (75%) Female (25%)

‘



Average Age

. Male 48.3 Female 48.5



How Are You Feeling Today?

Good (34%) OK (52%) Not Good (14%)

‘



Average Time on Streets/
In City of Sarasota

(in years)

I On Streets 3.9 In City of Sarasota 14.2



Where Did You go to High School?

Florida (5%)

Out of State No Answer
(61%)

Local (25%




Are You a Veteran

No Answer




Have You Used EMS Services While Living
on the Street?

- Yes (45%) No (54%) No Answer (1%)



Have You Used Hospital Services While
Living on the Street?

-Yes (63%) No (36%) No Answer (1%)



Do You Have Insurance?

Yes (27%) No (73%)

‘



Type Of Insurance

Medicare (40%) Medicaid (40%) Other (20%)

‘




Do You Have Regular Income?

- Yes (23%) No (77%)



Type of Income

Job (34%) SSI (34%) Disability (32%)

&



Do You Have Any Substance
Abuse/Addiction Challenges?

Yes (43%) No (56%) No Answer (1%)

&



Type of Challenge

Drugs (39%) Alcohol (26%) Both (9%) Did Not Specify

(26%)

‘



Have You Experienced Any Mental
Health Challenges?

Yes (43%) No (54%) No Answer (3%)

&



Have You Been Arrested While Living
on the Streets?

No (45%) No Answer (1%)




Do You Prefer Living on The streets?

Yes (5%) No (93%) No Answer (2%)

&



Have You Been to The Salvation
Army?

Yes (91%) No (5%) No Answer (4%)

&



Did The Salvation Army Help You?

Yes (61%) No (34%) No Answer (5%)

‘



Have You Been To The Resurrection
House?

I Yes (91%) No (4%) No Answer (5%)



Did The Resurrection House Help
You?

I Yes (88%) No (11%) No Answer (1%)



Would you be willing to go to a homeless transition
facility/program for up to 90 days and work with a
counselor/caseworker to plan for your future while you

help to support the maintenance and operations of the
homeless transition facility?

No (20%) Maybe (3%) No Answer

(11%)




If not from Sarasota, do you have any interest in returning
to your hometown or former community if a support
network can be organized?

Yes (38%) No (41%) Maybe (5%) No Answer (16%)

&




Ever Heard of Housing First?

Yes (13%) No (82%) No Answer (5%)

‘



If Housing First Could Provide You With
an Apartment Would You be Interested?

Maybe (2%) No Answer (6%)

Yes (88%)



If in a Home, Would You Work With a
Caseworker to get Your Life in Order?

Yes (82%) No (4%) Maybe (2%) No Answer (12%)

&




Of The Following, What do You Think are The TOP 3 Highest
Priorities for Getting Chronically Homeless Off The Street?

Casework Emergency Low Cost Help Securing Substance Better Medical Employment
Support (38%) Shelter Housing Housing, Even if Benefits (25%) Abuse Help Care (27%) (73)
(38%) in a Single Room (27%)
(63%)

ted More Than Three Options, All Responses Have Been Included in The Percentages



